Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  1 States Patent and Trademark Office							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  TERUYUKI MORIMOTO  KAZUHIRO YAMADA  HIDEO KANAI  Execution Date(s) May 13, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.	Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA Internal Address: 1-1, Shibaura 1-Chome  Street Address: 45							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	City: Minato-ku  State: Tokyo  Country: JAPAN Zip: 105-8001  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	<del></del>							
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP  Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500  Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed							
	None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information							
City:         McLean           State:         VA         Zip:         22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers							
Phone Number: (703) 905-2000	Expiration Date							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Glenn T. Barrett, Reg. No. 38705 Name of Person Signing

06/01/2005 GTDM11 00000111 033975 11138324 01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

Fax Number: (703) 905-2500

9. Signature:

Email Address: glenn.barrett@pillsburylaw.com

PATENT REEL: 016603 FRAME: 0090

May 27, 2005

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

b. Deposit Account Number 033975

Authorized User Name

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA							
executed with or after application							
Atty. Dkt. P							
M#	Client Ref.						

McLean, VA 22102

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Ĭ									
INSERT	1	(1) Teruyuki MORIMOTO					Kazuhiro YAMADA		
NAME(S) OF		(3) Hideo KANAI				(4)	<u> </u>		
INVENTOR(S	5)	(5)					x box if continued on page 2		
the receipt a and transfer		-	eby acknow	rledged by the un	dersigned	who at th	e request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)		
INSERT		KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA							
NAME(S) OF		of 1-1, Shibaura 1-Chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan							
ASSIGNEE(S	-								
& Address	(ES)								
		<del></del>							
		SIGNEE") the entire right, title a uations, substitutes, and reissur				ed in 35 U.S.C	. 100, in the invention and all applications including		
TITLE OF INVENTION	PROJECTION-TYPE IMAGE DISPLAY APPARATUS								
NOTE → → (A) \( \bigcirc \) even date herewith (Complete (B) \( \bigcirc \) on Iine A, B and/or C) (C) \( \bigcirc \) in U.S. Appln. No.			1	filed					
hereinafter act of	for its inte, on behalf of AN SIGNEE to. Th	rest as ASSIGNEE, its success said ASSIGNEE, ID the undersigned hereby agre ASSIGNEE'S full protection and e undersigned hereby authorize	ors, assigns and e(s) to testify ard dititle in and to the	d legals representatives, and execute any papers for the invention hereby tran	the undersign or ASSIGNEE sferred.	ned agree(s) the	and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the nat the attorney of record in said application shall are, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by further identification necessary or desirable for		
	INVEN	TORS		Г	ATE SIGI	NFD	WITNESSES		
1):	77	$\theta : \eta_0 \in$	noto	_	y 13, 2		Tabal nin		
Name:	Teruyu	ruyuki Marin ki MORIMOTO		<del></del>	<del></del>		Takafumi Ninomiya		
2)	King	whire Famade	·	Ma	y 13, 2	2005	Northero Gamanote		
Name:	Kazuhi	ruyuki Maris ki MORIMOTO Misika Yamad ro YAMADA		Ma	y 13, 2	2005	Takatumi Ninomiya Takatumi Ninomiya Tiorihiro Yumamote Norihiro Yamamoto		
·, _	/T. t. W.	ec /vccontuc					Norther Garrande		
Name: 4) Name:	Hideo I	VANAI					TOT THE CONTRACTOR		
4) Name: _ Name:									
5) Name:									
Name:									

TO-US-1441 assignment

**RECORDED: 05/27/2005** 

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 016603 FRAME: 0091